DESCRIPTION
The STF28-461™ EMI filter module has been designed as
a companion for Interpoint SMSA flyback power converters.
Multiple SMSA power converters can be operated from a single
filter provided the total power line current does not exceed the
filter maximum rating. The STF filter will reduce the SMSA’s
power line reflected ripple current to within the limit of MIL-STD-
461C, Method CE03. The STF filter is fabricated using thick film

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
mOdel nUmbering key
STF28 -  461    /    KH
Base Model
MIL-STD-461 Reference
Screening
dsCC nUmber
DSCC Drawing
(5915)
96003H02HxA
96003H02HxC
96003H02KxA
96003H02KxC
StF28-461 Filter
Similar part
STF28-461/HH
STF28-461/HH
STF28-461/KH
STF28-461/KH
For exact specifications for a DSCC product, refer to
the DSCC drawing. SMDs can be downloaded from:
mOdel seleCtiOn
 STF28-            461     /
Base model                MIL-STD-461 compliant            screening
Choose one from each of the following rows
Screening OO* - Space prototype, HH, KH
*Interpoint model numbers use an “O” in the RHA designator position to indicate the “-” (dash) Radiation Hardness Assurance level of
  MIL-PRF-38534, which is defined as “no RHA”
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
STF28-461 EMI Input Filters
Page 4 of 10
Rev A - 20070509
28 VOlT INPuT – 0.8 aMP
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C Tc, nominal Vin, unless otherwise specified.
Notes:
1. Guaranteed by design, not tested.
STF28-461
parameter COnDitiOnS min typ maX unitS
input VOltage COntinuOuS 0 28 50 VDC
input Current1 — — 0.80 A
nOiSe reJeCtiOn 500 kHz 50 — —
50 — —
45 — —
dB1 MHz
5 MHz
DC reSiStanCe (rDC) tC = 25°C — — 1.2 V
Output VOltage SteaDy State VOUT = VIN - IIN(RDC) VDC
Output Current SteaDy State — — 0.80 A
pOwer DiSSipatiOn
at maXimum Current
— — 1.15 W
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
STF28-461 EMI Input Filters
Page 5 of 10
Rev A - 20070509
28 VOlT INPuT – 0.8 aMP
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CE03 LIMIT
NARROWBAND
FREQUENCY (MHz)